

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GEN) ICD (MULUND) CELL, 3RD FLOOR, HERITAGE BUILDING, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, MUMBAI - 400 001

Email ID: <u>icd.mulund@gov.in</u>

F. No. S/6-8-Misc-186(88)/2016 ICD CFS (M) (X)

Date: .06.2023

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF DETENTION NOTICE

Subject:- Withdrawal of 'Detention Notice' dated 15.05.2023 issued to the exporter M/s. P2P Services Works, (IEC-0304012246) -Reg.

Whereas 'Detention Notice' was issued under Section 142(1)(a) & (b) of the Customs Act, 1962 in respect of M/s. P2P Services Works, (IEC-0304012246). The details which are mentioned in the table below:

Sr. no.	Party's name & Address:	Order-in-Original No. & Date	Confirmed demand
1.	M/s. P2P Services Works, (IEC- 0304012246), C-101, Shree Sharanam Patil Pada, B.G. Road,Thane(W), Maharashtra Mumbai-400607	(X)/AC/AKS DT.	Rs. 1,01,836/- + Interest & penalty of Rs. 25000

In this regard, recoverable arrears have been realized by ICD, Mulund, NCH, Mumbai-I from M/s. P2P Services Works, (IEC-0304012246). Hence, Detention Notice issued to them stands withdrawn with immediate effect.

(Gurtesh Matharu) Dy. Commissioner of Customs ICD, Mulund, NCH,Mumbai

То

- 1. M/s. P2P Services Works, (IEC-0304012246), C-101, Shree Sharanam Patil Pada, B.G. Road, Thane (W), Maharashtra Mumbai-400607.
- 2. All the Pr. Chief Commissioner/Chief Commissioner of Central Excise/GST and Customs.
- 3. EDI section, New Custom House, Mumbai–I for uploading of Mumbai Custom Website.
- 4. Notice Board of ICD Mulund New Custom House.

I/1222950/2023